
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:612
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2010
FUNDS FOR GIR FOREST UNDER CAMPA
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds released and utilised under Compensatory Afforestation Management and Planning Authority (CAMPA) for restoration of Gir Forest Lake Wildlife Sanctuary; and

(b) the progress made so far in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) There is no proposal from the Government of Gujarat for funding under CAMPA for restoration of Gir Forest Wildlife Sanctuary.

(b) Does not arise.
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